0 Pcs.         Date :
YG17901428
林天從林天從林天從林天從 溫美玲溫美玲溫美玲溫美玲 ling 陳瑞揚陳瑞揚陳瑞揚陳瑞揚 ryan.chen
Drawn by Checked by Approved by
APPROVED
REJECTED
ELECTRICAL
ENGINEER

In case of doubt
Temperature Ordinary Temperature(15 to 35℃)
Ordinary Humidity(25 to 85% RH)
20 to 30℃
Humidity 50 to 80 %RH
This specification applies to large current and low loss SMD shielding power
inductor.
Operating Temperature: －５５℃～１２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
Storage Temperature:
         Unless otherwise specified
MHCI05030 Series Specification
6 Configuration and Dimensions:
7 Electrical Characteristics:
Inductance Tolerance Test Freq. Irms(A) Isat(A) RDC(mΩ) Marking
(uH ) (±%) Typ. Typ. Max.
MHCI05030-R20M-R8 0.2 20 100kHz,0.5V 17 14.5 3.9(3.5typ) R20
 MHCI05030-R47M-R8 0.47 20 100kHz,0.5V 10 14 8.0(7.3typ) R47
MHCI05030-R68M-R8 0.68 20 100kHz,0.5V 8 14 12(11typ) R68
MHCI05030-1R0M-R8 1 20 100kHz,0.5V 7 11 15(14typ) 1R0
MHCI05030-1R2M-R8 1.2 20 100kHz,0.5V 6.5 11 16(15typ) 1R2
MHCI05030-1R5M-R8 1.5 20 100kHz,0.5V 6 10 25(20typ) 1R5
MHCI05030-2R2M-R8 2.2 20 100kHz,0.5V 5 8 35(29typ) 2R2
MHCI05030-3R3M-R8 3.3 20 100kHz,0.5V 4.5 7 46(38typ) 3R3
MHCI05030-4R7M-R8 4.7 20 100kHz,0.5V 4 6 60(50typ) 4R7
MHCI05030-6R8M-R8 6.8 20 100kHz,0.5V 3 5 110(96typ) 6R8
MHCI05030-100M-R8 10 20 100kHz,0.5V 2.5 4.5 126(105typ) 100
`
Note:
5.Absolute maximum voltage 30VDC
  should be verified in the end application.